RoHS
DIN 96 x 48
000000
-20° +65° t Hz HRA
t Hz
POSITION10 ... 30 V IP 65 60 kHz 6 LEDs
Batch ∑
90 ... 260 V LED

17 – AC:  90..260 VAC L~
  DC:  GND (0 VDC)
Order code
   Supply voltage
 0 =  90 ... 260 V AC
 3  =  10 ... 30 V DC
1    Input trigger levels
 0  =  Standard level (HTL)
 A  =  4...30 V DC level
 Delivery specification
-  Preset counter
-  Mounting clip
-  Instruction manual
2
Connections
Output 1
Signal and Control inputs
1 – INP A (Signal input A)
2 – INP B (Signal input B)
3 – RESET (Reset input)
4 – LOCK (Keypad lock)
5 – GATE (Gate input)
6 – MPI 1 (User input 1)
7 – MPI 2 (User input 2)
8 – Sensor supply voltage
  AC:  24 VDC/80 mA
  DC:  UB connected through
9 – Shared connection for
  signal and control inputs
  GND (0 VDC)
Output 2
Supply voltage
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
7,35
max. 35
90,5
11,2
43
48
 x
 9
0
96
Preset Counters
LED Preset Counters Codix 5602 Presets
Technical data
Sensor supply voltage   AC 90 ... 260 V AC
    max. 11 VA, 50/60 HZ
   DC 10 ... 30 V, max. 5,5 W
External fuse protection  230 V AC T 0,1 A
   10 ... 30 V DC T 0,25 A
Display   6-digit, 14 segment LED
    Display, 14 mm [0.551“] high
Data retention   > 10 years, EEPROM
Response time of the frequency meter:  100 / 600 ms, for details,
    see instruction manual
Input modes  Input modes: Count direction (cnt.dir),
    Difference (up.dn),
    Addition A+B (up.up),
    phase discriminator x1,
    x2, x4 (quad, quad x2,
    quad x4),
    Ratio (A/B),
    Ratio in %
    ((A-B)/A x100%)
   Frequency meter: A, A-B, A+B quad,
    A/B, (A-B)/A x 100%
   Timer: 4 Start modes:   FrErun,
    Auto, InpA.InpB., InpB.InpB.
Sensor supply voltage  AC supply 24 V DC± 15%, 80 mA
   DC supply max. 50 mA,
    external supply voltage is